6
6-75 Model HM31 Series
FEATURES AND BENEFITS
• Complies with VDE safety agency requirements
• Excellent temperature characteristics
• Encapsulating technique used to ensure long term reliability
• Excellent linearity (current vs. output voltage)
• Custom designs available

(1)
(2)
(3)
(5)
(1)
(2)
(3)
(4)
(5)
Schematic DSchematic CSchematic BSchematic A
Turns Ratio Secondary Secondary Current
±1% or ±1 turn Inductance DC 1 Turn
Part whichever @ 10 kHz Resistance Secondary Primary
Number is greater mH min. Ω Max. Schematic Figure V-µS Max. Amps
HM31-10050 1:50 5 0.7 A 1 300 5
HM31-10100 1:100 20 1.4 A 1 600 5
HM31-20050 1:50 5 0.7 B 2 330 20
HM31-20100 1:100 20 1.4 B 2 660 20
HM31-20200 1:200 85 4.5 B 2 1,300 20
HM31-21050 1:25:25 1.3 0.7 C 2 150 20
HM31-21100 1:50:50 5 1.4 C 2 330 20
HM31-21200 1:100:100 20 4.5 C 2 660 20
HM31-20050L 1:50 5 0.7 B 2A 330 20
HM31-20100L 1:100 20 1.4 B 2A 660 20
HM31-20200L 1:200 85 4.5 B 2A 1300 20
HM31-21050L 1:25:25 1.3 0.7 C 2A 150 20
HM31-21100L 1:50:50 5 1.4 C 2A 330 20
HM31-21200L 1:100:100 20 4.5 C 2A 660 20
HM31-30050 1:50 5 0.7 A 3 330 20
HM31-30100 1:100 20 1.4 A 3 660 20
HM31-30200 1:200 85 4.5 A 3 1,300 20
HM31-30300 1:300 195 11.0 A 3 2,000 20
HM31-31050 1:25:25 1.3 0.7 D 3 160 20
HM31-31100 1:50:50 5 1.4 D 3 330 20
HM31-31200 1:100:100 20 4.5 D 3 660 20
HM31-31300 1:150:150 48 11.0 D 3 1,000 20
SCHEMATICS